
Eagle Scout Bill Seith has built an extraordinary second career in aviation while maintaining a 
successful law practice. An Airline Transport Pilot with more than 6,500 flight hours and type 
ratings in two mid-sized jets, Bill has flown private charter missions across the U.S., Canada, 
Mexico, and the Caribbean since 2017. As an Assistant Chief Flight Instructor and mentor in the 
Experimental Aircraft Association’s Young Pilot program, he is passionate about inspiring the 
next generation of aviators. Join us as he shares his journey from Scouting to the skies!
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MARCH 7, 2026 — 5:00 PM

WATERFORD BANQUET CENTER
933 S Riverside Dr.  |  Elmhurst, IL 60126

ALL 2025 AWARDEES ATTEND FOR FREE

SCOUTINGEVENT.COM/456-103737

REGISTER AT SCOUTINGEVENT.COM/456-103737

SCAN THE QR CODE OR GO TO

Join us in celebrating the Eagle Scouts, Venturing Summit Award, 
and Sea Scout Quartermaster Award Recipients who received 
their award through December 31, 2025.  This is the annual youth 
recognition event for those who attained the highest possible 
award in their chosen program.

NOESA RECIPIENTS
Brian Carlson
Martin Michels
Karl Nilsen



Please return this response form to: Pathway to Adventure Council, 106 N. Aberdeen St., Suite 200 Chicago, IL 60607 
Questions? Contact Wes Weems at Wesley.Weems@scouting.org or call (312) 421-8800 ext. 256

Thank You For Helping Us Build the Future! 
Pathway to Adventure Council, BSA is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Contributions are tax deductible 

to the full extent of the law. This investment will stay locally to help scouting in your community.       

I PLEDGE my support to help local Scouting reach its potential: 

$2,500SUMMIT

$1,000FULL RESERVED

$10,000LEADERSHIP
$5,000SILVER PALM

$1,000GOLD PALM

Phone

Email

Your Name

Address

City/State/Zip

I PREFER TO PAY BY (check one)

Check one:       Visa       Mastercard        Discover         Amex 

Cash $

There is a 3% processing fee for all credit card transactions. 
Would you like to increase your gift by 3% to cover this fee?

Check #

YOUTH RECOGNITION DINNER

Credit Card

Expiration Date: 

Signature: Date: 

Card # 

YES NO

Make donations payable to: PATHWAY TO ADVENTURE COUNCIL, BSA

FAMILY MEMBER/CHAPERONE 	$60

RECIPIENT UNIT LEADER	 $60

INDIVIDUAL TICKET	 $125

MENTOR SPONSOR	 $250
	- One ticket
	- Underwrites one youth 

BRONZE PALM SPONSOR	 $500
	- One ticket
	- 1/4 page artwork in program
	- Underwrites two youth

FULL RESERVED TABLE	 $1,000
	- One table of 10

ARTWORK SPECIFICATIONS
FULL PAGE: jpg or pdf / 5”L x 8”H
HALF PAGE: jpg or pdf / 3.875”L x 5”H
1/4 PAGE: jpg or pdf 2.375”L x 3.875”H

GOLD PALM SPONSOR	 $1,000
	- Two tickets
	- 1/4 page artwork in program
	- Underwrites four youth

SUMMIT SPONSOR	 $2,500
	- Five tickets
	- Half-page artwork in program
	- Underwrites 10 youth

SILVER PALM SPONSOR	 $5,000
	- One table of 10 with premium seating
	- Half-page artwork in program
	- Underwrites 35 youth

QUESTIONS? CONTACT: 
Wes Weems at Wesley.Weems@scouting.org  or call (312) 421-8800 ext. 256

ADMISSION & 
SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

LEADERSHIP SPONSOR	 $10,000
	- Two tables of 10 with premium seating
	- Event signage
	- Special recognition during event
	- Full-page artwork in program
	- Limited edition patch
	- Underwrites 100 youth

$Other

$55
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CHAPERONE
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$55

RECIPIENT UNIT 
LEADER

$500BRONZE PALM


